
ROOMS AVAILABLE - 2014

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total 

Total Mbabane 3605 3421 3600 3507 3602 3517 3603 3601 3524 3603 3518 3612 42713

Total Ezulwini 23463 21820 23463 22733 23463 22733 23463 23463 22733 23463 22733 23463 276993

Total Manzini 10285 9451 10285 10007 10285 10007 10285 12238 10007 10285 10007 10089 123231

Total Rest of Swaziland 15710 14301 15710 15257 15710 15262 15767 15772 15317 15772 15317 15775 185670

Grand Total 53063 48993 53058 51504 53060 51519 53118 55074 51581 53123 51575 52939 628607

ROOM NIGHTS SOLD-2014

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total 

Total Mbabane 1870 1664 1900 1561 2202 1948 1710 1852 1815 2092 2032 1613 22259

Total Ezulwini 9639 10281 11869 10406 12840 10061 12915 13837 12714 13912 13717 13460 145651

Total Manzini 2728 3145 3450 3043 3262 2955 2869 3096 3178 3559 3890 3234 38409

Total Rest of Swaziland 5630 5489 5805 6697 6462 6299 8552 6484 6055 5654 5547 5963 74637

Grand Total 19867 20579 23024 21707 24766 21263 26046 25269 23762 25217 25186 24270 280956

NUMBER OF BEDS AVAILABLE - 2014

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total 

Total Mbabane 5580 5208 5580 5400 5580 5504 5716 5716 5504 5716 5504 5716 66724

Total Ezulwini 39866 35367 39866 42180 39866 42180 39866 39846 38600 39866 38580 39866 475949

Total Manzini 12400 11200 12400 12000 12400 12000 12400 12400 12000 12400 12000 11997 145597

Total Rest of Swaziland 32488 27872 30969 29970 30969 29970 30969 30941 29998 30969 29970 30969 366054

Grand Total 90334 79647 88815 89550 88815 89654 88951 88903 86102 88951 86054 88548 1054324

NUMBER OF BED-NIGHTS SOLD - 2014

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total 

Total Mbabane 1966 2186 2423 2038 2070 1873 1757 1917 2383 2092 2520 2070 25295

Total Ezulwini 13923 14651 16912 16079 17948 14239 18757 20417 17961 18392 19393 21081 209753

Total Manzini 2886 4040 5032 4844 4520 5197 5199 5736 5249 4301 4911 3921 55836

Total Rest of Swaziland 7701 6896 7334 8353 7699 7039 8730 7725 7617 7130 6930 7781 90935

Grand Total 26476 27773 31701 31314 32237 28348 34443 35795 33210 31915 33754 34853 381819

NUMBER OF DOMESTIC TOURISTS - 2014

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total 

Total Mbabane 341 280 249 256 241 308 234 302 326 210 359 195 3301

Total Ezulwini 2253 2780 3006 3062 3207 3754 3726 3572 3463 3350 3504 3923 39600

Total Manzini 1489 1618 2100 1205 1829 1882 4637 2613 2562 2413 2119 2032 26499

Total Rest of Swaziland 3036 3512 3946 3065 3015 3227 2774 3003 3893 3995 4049 3184 40699

Grand Total 7119 8190 9301 7588 8292 9171 11371 9490 10244 9968 10031 9334 110099

NUMBER OF INTERNATIONAL TOURISTS - 2014

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total 

Total Mbabane 1875 2020 1826 2592 1893 1711 1860 1956 1707 2554 2904 1893 24791

Total Ezulwini 13754 14974 15915 15898 13680 10681 14262 18057 18953 17445 14924 17448 185991

Total Manzini 1350 1470 2532 2080 1737 1593 1000 2044 1693 2243 2076 2970 22788

Total Rest of Swaziland 6662 4813 6046 6825 4630 4571 7910 9311 4477 6304 5550 6445 73544

Grand Total 23641 23277 26319 27395 21940 18556 25032 31368 26830 28546 25454 28756 307114



TOTAL NUMBER OF TOURISTS - 2014

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total 

Total Mbabane 2216 2300 2075 2848 2134 2019 2094 2258 2033 2764 3263 2088 28092

Total Ezulwini 16007 17754 18921 18960 16887 14435 17988 21629 22416 20795 18428 21371 225591

Total Manzini 2839 3088 4632 3285 3566 3475 5637 4657 4255 4656 4195 5002 49287

Total Rest of Swaziland 9698 8325 9992 9890 7645 7798 10684 12314 8370 10299 9599 9629 114243

Grand Total 30760 31467 35620 34983 30232 27727 36403 40858 37074 38514 35485 38090 417213

TOTAL BILL-2014

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Total 

Total Mbabane 1 599 955.84      1 007 217.00         1 111 501.95              996 862.50                 1 323 652.00           1 215 326.00        1 713 513.00    1 748 435.00    1 612 793.00    1 989 373.01    1 738 174.00    1 636 859.00    17 693 662.30    

Total Ezulwini 9 773 357.65      10 744 879.37       13 596 843.15            11 621 868.95            14 198 627.98         10 194 750.58      11 832 473.54  14 798 293.95  12 261 652.54  14 342 611.44  12 925 060.07  13 861 979.33  150 152 398.55  

Total Manzini 1 678 086.70      2 422 886.29         2 835 978.84              2 115 145.92              3 111 956.18           3 165 649.27        2 608 441.54    3 065 956.51    2 651 861.28    3 129 551.74    3 640 579.23    2 997 565.34    33 423 658.84    

Total Rest of Swaziland 9 731 334.81      5 744 639.56         5 787 808.86              5 857 268.85              5 520 407.99           5 530 301.79        5 767 358.90    6 342 099.77    6 139 143.47    5 572 200.41    6 115 207.65    6 653 894.20    74 761 666.22    

Grand Total 22 782 735.00    19 919 622.22       23 332 132.80            20 591 146.22            24 154 644.15         20 106 027.64      21 921 786.98  25 954 785.23  22 665 450.29  25 033 736.60  24 419 020.95  25 150 297.87  276 031 385.91  

TOURISM STATISTICS (RATES) - 2014

1. Expenditure per Person per Night = ( Total Bill/ No. of Bed-Nights Sold)

 Mbabane                         = 699.4924807

 Ezulwini                           = 715.8534016

 Manzini                           = 598.6041056

 Rest of  S.D                      = 822.1440174

 Total                              = 722.9377949

2. Average Length of Stay = ( No. of Bed Nights Sold/ No. of Tourists)

 Mbabane               0.900434287           = 0.900434287

 Ezulwini                 0.929793298           = 0.929793298

 Manzini                 1.132874795           = 1.132874795

 Rest of  S.D            0.795978747           = 0.795978747

 Total                    0.915165635           = 0.915165635

3. Bed Occupacy Rates = [( No. of Bed Nights Sold/ No. of Beds Available)*100%]

 Mbabane               0.379098975           = 37.90989749

 Ezulwini                 0.440704781           = 44.07047814

 Manzini                 0.383496913           = 38.34969127

 Rest of  S.D            0.248419632           = 24.84196321

 Total                    0.362145792           = 36.2145792

4. Room Occupancy Rates = [(No. of Room Nights Sold/ No. of rooms Available)*100%]

 Mbabane               0.521129399           = 52.11293985

 Ezulwini                 0.525829173           = 52.58291726

 Manzini                 0.311682937           = 31.16829369

 Rest of  S.D            0.401987397           = 40.1987397

 Total                    0.446950161           = 44.69501612

Source : Central Statistics Office, Monthly Accommodation Survey, 2014




